Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

### SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

Section 99(2)

### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

### Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 Schedule 5 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

The Companies Act 1948

1 In the Companies Act 1948—

- (a) in section 433(6) for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (b) in paragraph 24(1) of Schedule 8A for "1974" substitute "1982".

*F1*.....

2

### Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 5 para. 2: the amendments to the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960 are repealed by S.I. 1986/1035 (N.I. 9), art. 24, Sch. 2

*F*2

3

## F2 Sch. 5 para. 3 repealed by Building Societies Act 1986 (c. 53, SIF 16), ss. 54(3)(a)(5), 119(5), 120, Sch. 19 Pt. I

*F3*....

4

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

Textual Amendments
F3 Sch. 5 para. 4 repealed by Housing (Consequential Provisions) Act 1985 (c. 71, SIF 61), ss. 3, 5(2), Sch. 1 Pt. I, Sch. 4

*F4* .....

5

### Textual Amendments

F4 Sch. 5 para. 5 repealed by Building Societies Act 1986 (c. 53, SIF 16), ss. 54(3)(a)(5), 119(5), 120, Sch. 19 Pt. I

### The Companies Act 1967

6 In the <sup>M1</sup>Companies Act 1967—

- (a) in section 89(1) for "1974" substitute " 1982 ";
- (b) in section 111(1)—
  - (i) for the words "section 36(2) to (4) of the <sup>M2</sup>Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 44(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";
  - (ii) for the words from "1974" to "1981" substitute " 1982 ";
- (c) in section 113(1) for "1974" substitute "1982 ";
- (d) in section 116 for the words "section 36(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 44(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".

Marginal Citations M1 1967 c. 81. M2 1974 c. 49.

The Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) Act 1968

7 In section 7 of the <sup>M3</sup>Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 for "1974" substitute "1982 ".

Marginal Citations M3 1968 c. 34. (N.I.).

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

### The Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969

## 8 In section 1(3)(b) of the <sup>M4</sup>Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969 for "1981" substitute " 1982 ".

Marginal Citations M4 1969 c. 57.

*F5*.....

9

 Sch. 5 para. 9 repealed by S.I. 1984/1821 (N.I. 11), art. 53(3), Sch. 5 Pt. I

*F6*.....

10

# Textual Amendments F6 Sch. 5 para. 10 repealed by Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1, SIF 63:1), ss. 843, 844(4), Sch. 31

*The Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972* 

11

In Article 5(3)(b) of the <sup>M5</sup>Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 for "1981" substitute "1982".

Marginal Citations M5 S.I. 1972/963 (N.I. 6).

*F*7

12

Textual Amendments

F7 Sch. 5 para. 12 repealed by Road Traffic (Consequential Provisions) Act 1988 (c. 54, SIF 107:1), ss. 3, 5, Sch. 1 Pt. I, Sch. 4 paras. 1, 2

*Changes to legislation:* Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

The Local Government Act 1972

13 In the <sup>M6</sup>Local Government Act 1972—

- (a) in section 140(1) for "1981" substitute " 1982 ";
- (b) in paragraph (a) of section 140C(1) for "1981" substitute "1982".

Marginal Citations M6 1972 c. 70.

The Consumer Credit Act 1974

<sup>14</sup> In section 189(1) of the <sup>M7</sup>Consumer Credit Act 1974 in the definition of "insurance company" for the words from "section 33(1)" to "1968" there shall be substituted the words " section 96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 "

Marginal Citations M7 1974 c. 39.

The <sup>M8</sup>Solicitors Act 1974

Marginal Citations	
<b>M8</b> 1974 c. 47.	

15 In section 87(1) of the Solicitors Act 1974—

- (a) in the definition of "authorised manner" for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (b) in the definition of "liability insurance business" for "1981" substitute " 1982";
- (c) in the definition of "pecuniary loss insurance business" for "1981" substitute "1982".

The <sup>M9</sup>Policyholders Protection Act 1975

Marginal Citations M9 1975 c. 75.

16

- In the Policyholders Protection Act 1975-
  - (a) in section 3(2) for "1981" substitute " 1982 ";

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

- (b) in subsections (1) and (3) of section 28 for the words from "1974" to "1981" there shall be substituted " 1982 ";
- (c) in section 29 for the words from "1974" to "1981" (in both places) there shall be substituted " 1982 ";
- (d) in section 32(2)(a) for "1974" substitute "1982 ";
- (e) in paragraph 5(3) of Schedule 3 for the words "Sections 28(1)(b)(i) and 46(1)(b) of the <sup>M10</sup>Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "Sections 37(2)(b)(i) and 54(1)(b) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982";
- (f) in paragraph 5(4) of Schedule 3 for the words "Sections 79 to 82 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "Sections 91 to 94 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".

### Marginal Citations M10 1974 c. 49.

F8

17

#### **Textual Amendments**

F8 Sch. 5 para. 17 repealed by Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1, SIF 63:1), ss. 843, 844(4),
 Sch. 31

### The Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977

- 18 In section 29(1) of the <sup>MII</sup>Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977 in the definition of "authorised insurers"—
  - (a) for "1974" substitute " 1982 ";
  - (b) for "1981" substitute " 1982 ".

### Marginal Citations M11 1977 c. 46.

F9

19

### **Textual Amendments**

F9 Sch. 5 para. 19: the amendments to the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978 repealed by S.I. 1986/1035 (N.I. 9), art. 24, Sch. 2

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

### The M12Credit Unions Act 1979

### Marginal Citations M12 1979 c. 34.

20 In section 15(2)(d) of the Credit Unions Act 1979 for "1974" substitute "1982".

F10

21

### **Textual Amendments**

F10 Sch. 5 para. 21 repealed by Banking Act 1987 (c. 22, SIF 10), s. 108(2), Sch. 7 Pt. I

The MI3 Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979

### Marginal Citations M13 S.I. 1979/1574 (N.I. 13).

22

In the Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979-

- (a) in Article 3(4) for the words "Acts 1974 and 1981" there shall be substituted the words " Act of 1982 "; and the words "of 1981" (in each place) shall be omitted;
- (b) in Article 18(1) for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (c) in Article 32(1)(b) for "1974" substitute "1982 ";
- (d) in Article 40 for the words "Sections 42 and 43 of the <sup>M14</sup>Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "Sections 49 and 50 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 "; and for "72(6)" substitute "82(5) ";
- (e) in Article 50(2) for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (f) in paragraph 1 of Schedule 5 for the words "section 85(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";
- (g) in paragraph 6 of Schedule 5 for "1974" substitute "1982".

Marginal Citations M14 1974 c. 49.

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

### The MI5 Companies Act 1980

### Marginal Citations M15 1980 c. 22.

In section 42(3) of the Companies Act 1980 for the words "section 14 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 18 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982"; and for the words "section 34" there shall be substituted the words "section 42".

F11

#### 24

### **Textual Amendments**

F11 Sch. 5 para. 24 repealed by Finance Act 1984 (c. 43, SIF 63:1), s. 128(6), Sch. 23 Pt. V and by Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1, SIF 63:1), ss. 843, 844(4), Sch. 31

### *F12*

### 25

Textual Amendments
F12 Sch. 5 para. 25 repealed by Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 1, SIF 63:1), ss. 843, 844(4), Sch. 31

### The Companies Act 1981

- 26 In the <sup>M16</sup>Companies Act 1981—
  - (a) in section 5(5)(c) for "1974" substitute "1982 ";
  - (b) in paragraph 8 of Schedule 2 in the definition of "insurance company" for "1974" substitute "1982".

Marginal Citations M16 1981 c. 62.

### The <sup>M17</sup>Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981

Marginal Citations M17 S.I. 1981/154 (N.I. 1).

Changes to legislation: Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

27 In Article 101(1) of the Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981 for "1981" (in both places) substitute "1982".

(a)	F1	3
(b)	F1	4

### **Textual Amendments**

- **F13** Sch. 5 para. 28(*a*) repealed by Capital Transfer Tax Act 1984 (c. 51, SIF 65), ss. 274, 277, Schs. 7, 9
- **F14** Sch. 5 para. 28(*b*) repealed by Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 (c. 51, SIF 63:1), ss. 843, 844(4), **Sch. 31**

28

### Status:

Point in time view as at 01/02/1991.

### **Changes to legislation:**

Insurance Companies Act 1982 (repealed), SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 08 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.